Repealed by Ord #466.

## ORDINANCE No.405

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF THE TOWN CLERK? NIGHT MARSHAL AND FIRE CHIEF OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND, AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT THEREWITH.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND;

Section NO.1. That the salary of the Town clerk of the Town of Kirkland shall be, and is hereby fixed at Three hundred sixty ( \$360.00) Dollars per year.

Section No.2 That the salary of the Night Marshal of the Town of Kirkland shall be, and is hereby fixed at One thousand four hundred thirty (\$1430.00) Dollars per year.

Section No.3 That the salary of the Fire Chief of the Town of Kirkland shall be, and is hereby fixed at Four hundred twenty (\$420.00) Dollars per year.

Section No.4 All Ordinances and parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section No.5 This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in the manner provided by law.

Passed by the Town Council and approved by the Mayor this to . 1744 day of December 1934.

Mayor

Attest: WBWilliamy

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a frue will correct copy of an Ordinance of the Fourth of Market and that the same was published of posted according to law, said Ordinance being No. Host and entitled "An Ordinance as a bourth."

WBW ittumper Clerk